

## <u>WHO</u>:

- Girls and Boys entering 3<sup>rd</sup>-6<sup>th</sup> grades

## WHEN/WHERE:

Monday November 11<sup>th</sup> and Tuesday November 12<sup>th</sup>: 6:30pm-8pm each day at the Viking Center

## HOW TO REGISTER:

 Forms can be found at the Viking Center or online at: <u>https://www.stantoniowa.com/viking-center/</u>. Registrations and payment can be dropped off at the Viking Center, Stanton Elementary Office, or sent via mail to: Viking Center, P.O. Box 42, Stanton, IA 51573 <u>COST:</u> \$25.00

REGISTRATION DEADLINE: Wednesday November 6<sup>th</sup> LATE FEE OF \$25 required if turned in after deadline

- With the help of the Stanton High School boy's basketball team, we will teach and demonstrate the fundamentals of the game prior to the youth regular season, which begins shortly after camp. In addition to going over the fundamentals, there will be plenty of games and contests each day!
- <u>Please note:</u> Youth Basketball Camp and the Youth Basketball Regular Season are <u>separate forms</u>!
- Please contact the Viking Center at: 712-829-2900, or email: vikingcenter@myfmtc.com with any questions

- <u>51</u>	Be sure to "Like" Stanton Friends on Facebook for any program information or updates!			-55
VIKING CENTER YOUTH BASKETBALL CAMP 2024 REGISTRATIONS DUE WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 6TH				
Participant's Name:		Sex:	Age:	Grade:
Parent/Guardian Name:	Phone:_Phone:_Phon			
Parent/Guardian Email:				
l, Basketball Program.	, would like to volunteer as a	helper/coach	n to support tl	he Viking Center Youth
	CHECKS PAYABLE TO: Viking Center			
Release of Liability:				
I,	, parent of			, give my

permission for him/her to participate in the Viking Center Youth Basketball Camp 2024. My signature indicates that I waive the Viking Center Youth Sports program, the Viking Center and any coaches and volunteers from all responsibility of any injury that may occur.